



2026:CHC-AS:671

Item-
14. 04-12-2025

WPA 15684 of 2025

sg Ct. 19

Bijoy Krishna Bera @ Bijoy Bera
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Uttam Kumar Bhattacharyya
Mr. Kaustur Mishra
...for the petitioner
Mr. Supratim Dhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sabyasachi Mukherjee
...for the State

The report in the form of affidavit filed by the respondent no.5 in Court today is taken on record.

Heard the learned Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Supratim Dhar, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the State prays for a day's accommodation to rely upon certain decisions in support of his contention.

List this matter on 5th December, 2025 under the same heading.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)