



Item- 29-01-2026  
22.

**WPA 15684 of 2025**

sg Ct. 19

Bijoy Krishna Bera @ Bijoy Bera  
Versus  
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Uttam Kumar Bhattacharyya  
Mr. Kaustur Mishra  
...for the petitioner  
Mr. Supratim Dhar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sabyasachi Mukherjee  
...for the State

Mr. Supratim Dhar, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the State submits that the officials of the Land Department are at present busy with the work relating to SIR for which the supplementary report could not be filed within the time limit indicated by this Court.

Such an attitude of the respondent authority cannot be appreciated by this Court when the prayer for time made by the learned Senior Counsel appearing for the State was allowed and time was fixed by this Court to file supplementary affidavit. It is expected that the authority should comply with such direction.

As prayed for by Mr. Dhar, time to file supplementary affidavit is extended as a last chance till February 5, 2026.

List this matter under the same heading on **February 6, 2026.**

**(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)**