



2026:CHC-AS:671

Item- 09-03-2026
3.

WPA 15684 of 2025

sg

Ct. 19

Bijoy Krishna Bera @ Bijoy Bera
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Uttam Kumar Bhattacharyya
...for the petitioner
Mr. Supratim Dhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sabyasachi Mukherjee
...for the State

Written notes of argument filed by the learned
Advocate for the petitioner is taken on record.

Mr. Dhar, learned Senior Counsel appears for the
State and submits written notes of argument, which is also
taken on record.

Hearing is concluded.

Judgment is reserved.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)